
1

2021 BAYLOR SOCCER
@BAYLORFUTBOL

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
GENERAL INFORMATION
Location: ...................................................................................Waco, Texas
Chartered: ..................................................... 1845 by the Republic of Texas
Enrollment: ....................................................................................... 19,297
Affiliation: ........................................................................... NCAA Division I
Conference:........................................................................................ Big 12
Nickname: ........................................................................................... Bears
Mascots: .......................................................Joy and Lady (live Black Bears)
Colors: ......................................................... Green (PMS 560) & Gold (1235)
Home Facility: ...................................................Betty Lou Mays Soccer Field

Capacity: ......................................................................................... 3,000
President: ................................................................ Dr. Linda A. Livingstone
Faculty Athletic Representative: ................................ Dr. Carson Mencken
Vice President & Director of Intercollegiate Athletics: .....  Mack Rhoades
Sport Administrator: .....................................................................Cody Hall

SOCCER STAFF
Head Coach: ..............................................................................  Paul Jobson

Alma Mater: ............................................ Presbyterian (SC) College, 1999
Career Record: .............................................89-52-20 (.618) (9th season)
Record at Baylor: .........................................89-52-20 (.618)(9th season)

Associate Head Coach: ............................................................. Chuck Codd
Alma Mater: ....................................................North Carolina State, 1990

Assistant Coach: ........................................................................Matt Smith
Alma Mater: .............................................................South Carolina, 2009

Volunteer Assistant Coach: .................................................... Maura Walsh
Alma Mater: ...............................................................Loras College, 2018

Director of Ops: ......................................................................Megan Harrah
Alma Mater: ..............................................Randolph-Macon College, 2021

Athletic Trainer: ....................................................................Kristen Bartiss
Alma Mater: ............................................................. Ithaca College, 2013

Athletic Performance: .......................................................Brittany Krivicich
Alma Mater: ....................State University of NY College at Corland, 2013

ATHLETIC COMMUNICATIONS INFORMATION
Office phone: .........................................................................254-710-2743
Athletics Website: ..............................................................BaylorBears.com
Official Athletics Twitter: ................................................@BaylorAthletics
Official Soccer Twitter: ........................................................ @BaylorFutbol
Official Soccer Facebook: ........................................................ BaylorFutbol
Official Soccer Instagram: .................................................... @BaylorFutbol
Soccer Contact: ......................................................................... Krista Pirtle

Email: ................................................................. Krista_Pirtle@baylor.edu
Office: ..............................................................................(254) 710-3065
Cell: ..................................................................................(254) 447-8610
Fax: ...................................................................................(254)710-1369

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
QUICK FACTS
Noteables:
• The 2021 season marks the 25th anniversary of the Baylor Soccer 

program. During that time, BU has won four Big 12 titles, advanced to 
two Elite Eights and had four All-Americans to go with countless All-Big 
12 and Academic All-Big 12 honorees.

• Coming off a 2020 campaign that featured a 3-3-3 conference finish 
as Baylor played a league-only schedule in the fall. BU finished tied for 
fourth in the conference after being selected to finish seventh in the 
preseason poll.

• Six Bears received All-Big 12 honors with three second-teamers (GK 
Jennifer Wandt, D Kayley Ables, F Taylor Moon) and three All-Freshman 
selections (F Mackenzie Anthony, MF Gabby Mueller, D Chloe Japic).

• Thanks to the COVID year, everyone returns for Baylor. Wandt and Ally 
Henderson-Ashkinos lead the way for this year’s squad as fifth-year 
seniors. Both have already received their undergraduate degrees.

• Wandt became Baylor’s all-time leader in career shutouts with 32 after 
she finished with seven clean sheets last season. Three of those shut-
outs were against ranked teams - TCU, Oklahoma State and Kansas.

• Baylor recorded its first win over a top-five team since the Bears defeat-
ed Texas A&M, 2-1, in overtime on Oct. 12, 1997, when they topped 
Kansas, 2-0, on Oct. 9 in Waco.

• The BU backline - made up of defenders Ables, Japic, Sarah Norman and 
Sarah Hornyak, along with Wandt between the pipes - became known as 
the “No Goal Patrol.” Baylor didn’t allow a goal at home until March 18.

• Taylor Moon netted the 19th hat trick in program history with three 
goals against Louisiana on March 27. Baylor scored its most goals since 
2018 agains the Ragin’ Cajuns with five as Henderson-Ashkinos added a 
brace, the first of her career.

• Baylor tied a program record with four-straight double-overtime matches 
to start the season.

Record Watch:
• Jennifer Wandt, Baylor’s all-time leader in career shutouts, now has 32 

clean sheets to her name. She is tied with Melanie Wilson (Texas A&M, 
1996-99) for fourth in Big 12 history.

• Wandt is third in program history with 257 career saves, second in 
goalkeeper minutes played at 7,055 and second with 44 career wins.

• Ally Henderson-Ashkinos is tied for No. 8 in program history with 13 
career assists. Henderson-Ashkinos is also fifth with 6,294 career 
minutes played.

Projected Starters:
GK Jennifer Wandt, D Kayley Ables, D Chloe Japic, D Sarah Norman, D 
Sarah Hornyak, MF Ally Henderson-Ashkinos, MF Gabby Mueller, MF Maddie 
Algya, F Taylor Moon, F Mackenzie Anthony, F Elizabeth Kooiman

#SicEm | #FaithFamilyFutbol

CELEBRATING 25 YEARS OF BAYLOR SOCCER



2

2021 BAYLOR SOCCER
WWW.BAYLORBEARS.COM

00
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
14
16
17
18
19
21
22
23
24
26
28
30
32
35

Alyssa Navarrete
Lauren Traywick
Sarah Hornyak
Lorelai Stramrood
Elena Reyna
Sarah Norman
Kayley Ables
Gabby Mueller
Jennifer Wandt
Taylor Moon
Maddie Algya
Brooklyn Kouns
Marissa Gray
Mackenzie Anthony
Madeline Bryant
Tara Sumer
Elizabeth Kooiman
Jordan Ryan
Ally Henderson-Ashkinos
Ava Colberg 
Giuliana Cunningham
Olivia Mack
Kate Zimmerman
Chloe Japic
Haven Terry
Sophie Wilson
Chloe Brown

5-7
5-5
5-5
5-9
5-6
5-8
5-5
5-1
5-10
5-7
5-3
5-9
5-9
5-9
5-8
5-8
5-9
6-1
5-7
5-8
5-10
5-7
5-8
5-6
5-11
5-0
5-7

GK
GK
MF
D
F
D
D/F
MF
GK
F/MF
MF
MF
MF/D
F
D
D
F
F
MF
D
MF/D
F
D
MF
F
MF/F
F

Sr.
So.
So.
Fr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
So.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
So.
Jr.
So.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Fr.
Sr.
Fr.
Sr.
So.
Fr.
So.
Fr.
Fr.
So.

1st Year
2nd Year
2nd Year
1st Year
4th Year
4th Year
4th Year
2nd Year
5th Year
4th Year
4th Year
2nd Year
3rd Year
2nd Year
3rd Year
3rd Year
3rd Year
1st Year
5th Year
1st Year
4th Year
2nd Year
1st Year
2nd Year
1st Year
1st Year
2nd Year

Chandler, Ariz. / Georgetown
Austin, Texas / Round Rock HS
Southlake, Texas / Southlake Carroll HS
Tomball, Texas / Tomball Memorial
Flower Mound, Texas / Flower Mound HS
McKinney, Texas / Texas Tech
Waco, Texas / Waco HS
Macomb, Mich. / Dakota HS
Brookfield, Wisc. / Brookfield East HS
Highland Village, Texas / Marcus HS
Highland Village, Texas / Marcus HS
Klein, Texas / Klein HS
Carrollton, Texas / Creekview HS
Wheaton, Ill. / Wheaton North HS
Southlake, Texas / Southlake Carroll HS
Southlake, Texas / Southlake Carroll HS
San Jose, Calif. / Valley Christian HS
Troy, Mich. / Laurel Springs HS
Wichita, Kan. / Trinity Academy
Frisco, Texas / Memorial HS
Highland Park, Ill. / Highland Park HS
Manhattan Beach, Calif. / Marymount HS
Houston, Texas / Clear Lake HS
Palo Alto, Calif. / Palo Alto Senior HS
Missouri City, Texas / Ridge Point HS
Ames, Iowa / Ames HS
Kingwood, Texas / Kingwood HS

NO. NAME POS. HT. YEAR EXP. at BU HOMETOWN / HS / LAST COLLEGE

2021 BAYLOR SOCCER ROSTER

COACHING STAFF
Paul Jobson  - Head Coach (9th Season as Head Coach, 14th Season at Baylor) | Presbyterian College (SC), 1999
Chuck Codd - Assistant Coach (14th Season) | North Carolina State, 1990
Matt Smith - Assistant Coach (5th Season) | South Carolina, 2009
Maura Walsh - Volunteer Assistant Coach (2nd Season) | Loras College, 2018
Kristen Bartiss - Athletic Trainer (6th Season) | Ithaca College, 2013
Megan Harrah - Director of Operations (1st Season) | Randolph-Macon College, 2021

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

Alyssa NAVARRETE NAV-a-rhett
Sarah HORNYAK  horn-EE-ak
LORELAI Stramrood LORE-uh-lie
ELENA REYNA  eh-LIN-ah RAY-nah
Gabby MUELLER  MULE-er
Jennifer WANDT  WANT
Maddie ALGYA  ALGAE

Brooklyn KOUNS   KOONS
MADELINE Bryant  MAD-uh-lynn
Tara SUMER   SOO-mer
Elizabeth KOOIMAN  KOY-man
Ally Henderson-ASHKINOS ASH-kin-ohs
GIULIANA Cunningham  ju-lee-AH-nah



3

2021 BAYLOR SOCCER
@BAYLORFUTBOL

DATE

Aug. 12

Aug. 15

Aug. 19

Aug. 22

Aug. 26

Aug. 29

Sept. 2

Sept. 5

Sept. 12

Sept. 16

Sept. 19

Sept 23

Sept. 26

Sept. 30

Oct. 7

Oct. 10

Oct. 15

Oct. 21

Oct. 24

Oct. 28

Oct. 31, Nov. 5-7

OPPONENT

Texas A&M-Corpus Christi ̂

at Texas A&M ^

at Minnesota

at North Dakota State

Nebraska

SMU

at North Texas

at Wisconsin

Oregon

SFA

San Francisco

at Oklahoma State *

at TCU *

Texas Tech *

at Kansas *

at Kansas State *

Texas *

Iowa State *

West Virginia *

at Oklahoma *

Big 12 Championship

SITE

Waco, Texas

College Station, Texas

Minneapolis, Minn.

Fargo, N.D.

Waco, Texas

Waco, Texas

Denton, Texas

Madison, Wisc.

Waco, Texas

Waco, Texas

Waco, Texas

Stillwater, Okla.

Fort Worth, Texas

Waco, Texas

Lawrence, Kan.

Manhattan, Kan.

Waco, Texas

Waco, Texas

Waco, Texas

Norman, Okla.

Round Rock, Texas

TIME

7 PM

7 PM

6 PM

1 PM

7 PM

7 PM

7 PM

7 PM 

7 PM

7 PM

1 PM

7 PM

1 PM

7 PM

7 PM

1 PM

7 PM

7 PM

1 PM

7 PM

TBA

2021 BAYLOR SOCCER SCHEDULE

^ Exhibition

* Big 12 match

Home matches in bold, played at Betty Lou Mays Soccer Field

All times listed as Central Standard Time, schedule subject to change



4

2021 BAYLOR SOCCER
WWW.BAYLORBEARS.COM

2020-21 Baylor Women's Soccer
Combined Statistics

All games
Page 1/1

as of Jul 30, 2021

Date Opponent Score Att.
* 09/11/2020 TCU Tot2 0-0 300
* 09/18/2020 at Texas Tech Tot2 0-0 427
* 09/25/2020 at Iowa St. Lot2 1-2 0
* 10/02/2020 Oklahoma St. Tot2 0-0 300
* 10/09/2020 Kansas W 2-0 300
* 10/16/2020 at West Virginia L 1-2 184
* 10/23/2020 Kansas St. W 4-0 300
* 10/30/2020 at Texas L 0-1 843
* 11/06/2020 Oklahoma Wot1 1-0 300

03/18/2021 LSU L 0-1 300
03/27/2021 Louisiana W 5-0 216
04/01/2021 Texas L 0-4 222

* 04/10/2021 at Oklahoma W 2-1 115

Team statistics
BAYLOR OPP

SHOT STATISTICS
Goals-Shot attempts 16-214 11-157
Goals scored per game 1.23 0.85
Shot pct. .075 .070
Shots on goal-Attempts 104-214 71-157
SOG pct. .486 .452
Shots/Game 16.5 12.1
Assists 12 11

GOAL BREAKDOWN
Total Goals 16 11
Penalty 0 0
Unassisted - -
Overtime 1 1
Goals scored average 1.23 0.85

CORNER KICKS 68 61
Goals off corners - -

PENALTY KICKS 0-2 0-0
OFFSIDES 23 16
PENALTIES

Fouls 147 115
Yellow cards 10 8
Red cards 0 0

ATTENDANCE
Total 2238 1569
Dates/Avg Per Date 8/280 5/314
Neutral Site #/Avg 0/0 -

Record Overall Home Away Neutral
All Games 5-5-3 4-2-2 1-3-1 0-0-0
Conference 4-3-3 3-0-2 1-3-1 0-0-0
Non-Conference 1-2-0 1-2-0 0-0-0 0-0-0

# Player GP G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% GWG PK-ATT
9 Moon, Taylor 13 6 0 12 54 .111 30 .556 1 0-1

21 Henderson, Ally 13 3 1 7 24 .125 12 .500 1 0-0
14 Anthony, Mackenzie 13 2 2 6 45 .044 20 .444 2 0-0
28 Japic, Chloe 13 1 4 6 10 .100 5 .500 0 0-0
23 Cunningham, Giuliana 12 2 0 4 6 .333 4 .667 0 0-0
18 Kooiman, Elizabeth 11 1 1 3 11 .091 6 .545 0 0-0
24 Mack, Olivia 9 1 0 2 9 .111 4 .444 1 0-0
10 Algya, Maddie 12 0 2 2 15 .000 10 .667 0 0-1
7 Mueller, Gabby 13 0 1 1 20 .000 6 .300 0 0-0

35 Brown, Chloe 10 0 1 1 4 .000 1 .250 0 0-0
2 Hornyak, Sarah 13 0 0 0 11 .000 5 .455 0 0-0

13 Gorman, Michaela 5 0 0 0 3 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
17 Sumer, Tara 12 0 0 0 1 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
26 Schmidt, Abby 3 0 0 0 1 .000 1 1.000 0 0-0
5 Norman, Sarah 12 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0

11 Kouns, Brooklyn 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
8 Wandt, Jennifer 13 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0

16 Bryant, Madeline 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
29 Phelan, Julia 4 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
6 Ables, Kayley 13 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0

34 Ghafari, Arianna 5 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
4 Reyna, Elena 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0

Total 13 16 12 44 214 .075 104 .486 - 0-2
Opponents 13 11 11 33 157 .070 71 .452 - 0-0

## Goalie GP MIN. GA GAAVG SAVES PCT W-L-T SHO/CBO
8 Wandt, Jennifer 13 1249:46 11 0.79 58 .841 5-5-3 7/0

TM TEAM - 00:00 0 0.00 2 1.000 0-0-0 0/0
Total 13 1249:46 11 0.79 60 .845 5-5-3 7
Opponents 13 1249:46 16 1.15 88 .846 5-5-3 6

Goals by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
Baylor 4 11 1 0 16
Opponents 7 3 0 1 11

Shots by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
Baylor 101 96 11 6 214
Opponents 71 74 6 6 157

Saves by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
Baylor 24 33 3 0 60
Opponents 50 33 3 2 88

Corners by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
Baylor 28 36 2 2 68
Opponents 20 33 1 7 61

Fouls by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
Baylor 77 62 7 1 147
Opponents 54 56 4 1 115

2020 BAYLOR BEARS SOCCER STATISTICS
Head Coach: Paul Jobson | Communications Contact: Krista Pirtle| @BaylorFutbol | #SicEm | #FaithFamilyFutbol


