



BAYLOR SOCCER

GENERAL INFORMATION

Location:	Waco, Texas
Chartered:	1845 by the Republic of Texas
Enrollment:	19,297
Affiliation:	NCAA Division I
Conference:	Big 12
Nickname:	Bears
Mascots:	Joy and Lady (live Black Bears)
Colors:	Green (PMS 560) & Gold (1235)
Home Facility:	Betty Lou Mays Soccer Field
Capacity:	3,000
President:	Dr. Linda A. Livingstone
Faculty Athletic Representative:	Dr. Carson Mencken
Vice President & Director of Intercolleg	iate Athletics: Mack Rhoades
Sport Administrator:	Cody Hall

SOCCER STAFF

OUGEN OTALL	
Head Coach:	Paul Jobson
Alma Mater:	Presbyterian (SC) College, 1999
Career Record:	89-52-20 (.618) (9th season)
Record at Baylor:	89-52-20 (.618)(9th season)
Associate Head Coach:	Chuck Codd
Alma Mater:	North Carolina State, 1990
Assistant Coach:	Matt Smith
Alma Mater:	South Carolina, 2009
Volunteer Assistant Coach:	Maura Walsh
Alma Mater:	Loras College, 2018
Director of Ops:	Megan Harrah
Alma Mater:	Randolph-Macon College, 2021
Athletic Trainer:	Kristen Bartiss
Alma Mater:	Ithaca College, 2013
Athletic Performance:	Brittany Krivicich
Alma Mater:State Unive	ersity of NY College at Corland, 2013

ATHI FTIC COMMUNICATIONS INFORMATION

THEE TIC COMMISSION TONE THE CHIMATION				
Office phone:	254-710-2743			
Athletics Website:				
Official Athletics Twitter:	@BaylorAthletics			
Official Soccer Twitter:	@BaylorFutbol			
Official Soccer Facebook:	BaylorFutbol			
Official Soccer Instagram:	@BaylorFutbol			
Soccer Contact:	Krista Pirtle			
Email:	Krista Pirtle@baylor.edu			
Office:	(254) 710-3065			
Cell:	(254) 447-8610			
Fax:	(254)710-1369			

CELEBRATING 25 YEARS OF BAYLOR SOCCER



QUICK FACTS

Noteables:

- The 2021 season marks the 25th anniversary of the Baylor Soccer program. During that time, BU has won four Big 12 titles, advanced to two Elite Eights and had four All-Americans to go with countless All-Big 12 and Academic All-Big 12 honorees.
- Coming off a 2020 campaign that featured a 3-3-3 conference finish as Baylor played a league-only schedule in the fall. BU finished tied for fourth in the conference after being selected to finish seventh in the preseason poll.
- Six Bears received All-Big 12 honors with three second-teamers (GK Jennifer Wandt, D Kayley Ables, F Taylor Moon) and three All-Freshman selections (F Mackenzie Anthony, MF Gabby Mueller, D Chloe Japic).
- Thanks to the COVID year, everyone returns for Baylor. Wandt and Ally Henderson-Ashkinos lead the way for this year's squad as fifth-year seniors. Both have already received their undergraduate degrees.
- Wandt became Baylor's all-time leader in career shutouts with 32 after she finished with seven clean sheets last season. Three of those shutouts were against ranked teams - TCU, Oklahoma State and Kansas.
- Baylor recorded its first win over a top-five team since the Bears defeated Texas A&M, 2-1, in overtime on Oct. 12, 1997, when they topped Kansas, 2-0, on Oct. 9 in Waco.
- The BU backline made up of defenders Ables, Japic, Sarah Norman and Sarah Hornyak, along with Wandt between the pipes became known as the "No Goal Patrol." Baylor didn't allow a goal at home until March 18. Taylor Moon netted the 19th hat trick in program history with three goals against Louisiana on March 27. Baylor scored its most goals since
- 2018 agains the Ragin' Cajuns with five as Henderson-Ashkinos added a brace, the first of her career.
- Baylor tied a program record with four-straight double-overtime matches to start the season.

Record Watch:

- Jennifer Wandt, Baylor's all-time leader in career shutouts, now has 32 clean sheets to her name. She is tied with Melanie Wilson (Texas A&M, 1996-99) for fourth in Big 12 history.
- Wandt is third in program history with 257 career saves, second in goalkeeper minutes played at 7,055 and second with 44 career wins.
- Ally Henderson-Ashkinos is tied for No. 8 in program history with 13 career assists. Henderson-Ashkinos is also fifth with 6,294 career minutes played.

Projected Starters:

GK Jennifer Wandt, D Kayley Ables, D Chloe Japic, D Sarah Norman, D Sarah Hornyak, MF Ally Henderson-Ashkinos, MF Gabby Mueller, MF Maddie Algya, F Taylor Moon, F Mackenzie Anthony, F Elizabeth Kooiman

#SicEm | #FaithFamilyFutbol





2021 BAYLOR SOCCER ROSTER

NO.	NAME	POS.	HT.	YEAR	EXP. at BU	HOMETOWN / HS / LAST COLLEGE
00	Alyssa Navarrete	GK	5-7	Sr.	1st Year	Chandler, Ariz. / Georgetown
1	Lauren Traywick	GK	5-5	So.	2nd Year	Austin, Texas / Round Rock HS
2	Sarah Hornyak	MF	5-5	So.	2nd Year	Southlake, Texas / Southlake Carroll HS
3	Lorelai Stramrood	D	5-9	Fr.	1st Year	Tomball, Texas / Tomball Memorial
4	Elena Reyna	F	5-6	Sr.	4th Year	Flower Mound, Texas / Flower Mound HS
5	Sarah Norman	D	5-8	Sr.	4th Year	McKinney, Texas / Texas Tech
6	Kayley Ables	D/F	5-5	Sr.	4th Year	Waco, Texas / Waco HS
7	Gabby Mueller	MF	5-1	So.	2nd Year	Macomb, Mich. / Dakota HS
8	Jennifer Wandt	GK	5-10	Sr.	5th Year	Brookfield, Wisc. / Brookfield East HS
9	Taylor Moon	F/MF	5-7	Sr.	4th Year	Highland Village, Texas / Marcus HS
10	Maddie Algya	MF	5-3	Sr.	4th Year	Highland Village, Texas / Marcus HS
11	Brooklyn Kouns	MF	5-9	So.	2nd Year	Klein, Texas / Klein HS
12	Marissa Gray	MF/D	5-9	Jr.	3rd Year	Carrollton, Texas / Creekview HS
14	Mackenzie Anthony	F	5-9	So.	2nd Year	Wheaton, III. / Wheaton North HS
16	Madeline Bryant	D	5-8	Jr.	3rd Year	Southlake, Texas / Southlake Carroll HS
17	Tara Sumer	D	5 -8	Jr.	3rd Year	Southlake, Texas / Southlake Carroll HS
18	Elizabeth Kooiman	F	5-9	Jr.	3rd Year	San Jose, Calif. / Valley Christian HS
19	Jordan Ryan	F	6-1	Fr.	1st Year	Troy, Mich. / Laurel Springs HS
21	Ally Henderson-Ashkinos	MF	5-7	Sr.	5th Year	Wichita, Kan. / Trinity Academy
22	Ava Colberg	D	5-8	Fr.	1st Year	Frisco, Texas / Memorial HS
23	Giuliana Cunningham	MF/D	5-10	Sr.	4th Year	High <mark>land Par</mark> k, III. / Highland Park HS
24	Olivia Mack	F	5-7	So.	2nd Year	Manhattan Beach, Calif. / Marymount HS
26	Kate Zimmerman	D	5-8	Fr.	1st Year	Houston, Texas / Clear Lake HS
28	Chloe Japic	MF	5-6	So.	2nd Year	Palo Alto, Calif. / Palo Alto Senior HS
30	Haven Terry	F	5-11	Fr.	1st Year	Missouri City, Texas / Ridge Point HS
32	Sophie Wilson	MF/F	5-0	Fr.	1st Year	Ames, Iowa / Ames HS
35	Chloe Brown	F	5-7	So.	2nd Year	Kingwood, Texas / Kingwood HS
						•

COACHING STAFF

Paul Jobson - Head Coach (9th Season as Head Coach, 14th Season at Baylor) | Presbyterian College (SC), 1999

Chuck Codd - Assistant Coach (14th Season) North Carolina State, 1990

Matt Smith - Assistant Coach (5th Season) | South Carolina, 2009

Maura Walsh - Volunteer Assistant Coach (2nd Season) | Loras College, 2018

Kristen Bartiss - Athletic Trainer (6th Season) | Ithaca College, 2013

Megan Harrah - Director of Operations (1st Season) | Randolph-Macon College, 2021

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

Alyssa NAVARRETE	NAV-a-rhett	Brooklyn KOUNS	KOONS
Sarah HORNYAK	horn-EE-ak	MADELINE Bryant	MAD-uh-lynn
LORELAI Stramrood	LORE-uh-lie	Tara SUMER	S00-mer
ELENA REYNA	eh-LIN-ah RAY-nah	Elizabeth KOOIMAN	KOY-man
Gabby MUELLER	MULE-er	Ally Henderson-ASHKINOS	ASH-kin-ohs
Jennifer WANDT	WANT	GIULIANA Cunningham	ju-lee-AH-nah
Maddie ALGYA	ALGAE		





2021 BAYLOR SOCCER SCHEDULE

DATE	<u>OPPONENT</u>	<u>SITE</u>	<u>TIME</u>
Aug. 12	Texas A&M-Corpus Christi ^	Waco, Texas	7 PM
Aug. 15	at Texas A&M ^	College Station, Texas	7 PM
Aug. 1 <mark>9</mark>	at Minnesota	Minneapolis, Minn.	6 PM
Aug. 2 <mark>2</mark>	at North Dakota State	Fargo, N.D.	1 PM
Aug. 2 <mark>6</mark>	Nebraska	Waco, Texas	7 PM
Aug. 2 <mark>9</mark>	SMU	Waco, Texas	7 PM
Sept. 2	at North Texas	Denton, Texas	7 PM
Sept. <mark>5</mark>	at Wisconsin	Madison, Wisc.	7 PM
Sept. 12	Oregon	Waco, Texas	7 PM
Sept. <mark>16</mark>	SFA	Waco, Texas	7 PM
Sept. 19	San Francisco	Waco, Texas	1 PM
Sept 2 <mark>3</mark>	at Oklahoma State *	Stillwater, Okla.	7 PM
Sept. 26	at TCU *	Fort Worth, Texas	1 PM
Sept. 30	Texas Tech *	Waco, Texas	7 PM
Oct. 7	at Kansas *	Lawrence, Kan.	7 PM
Oct. 10	at Kansas State *	Manhattan, Kan.	1 PM
Oct. 15	Texas *	Waco, Texas	7 PM
Oct. 21	lowa State *	Waco, Texas	7 PM
Oct. 24	West Virginia *	Waco, Texas	1 PM
Oct. 28	at Oklahoma *	Norman, Okla.	7 PM
t. 31, Nov. 5-7	Big 12 Championship	Round Rock, Texas	TBA

[^] Exhibition

Home matches in **bold**, played at Betty Lou Mays Soccer Field All times listed as Central Standard Time, schedule subject to change

^{*} Big 12 match



- 6

2020 BAYLOR BEARS SOCCER STATISTICS

Head Coach: Paul Jobson | Communications Contact: Krista Pirtle | @BaylorFutbol | #SicEm | #FaithFamilyFutbol

	Date	Opponent		Score	Att.
*	09/11/2020	TCU	Tot2	0-0	300
*	09/18/2020	at Texas Tech	Tot2	0-0	427
*	09/25/2020	at Iowa St.	Lot2	1-2	0
*	10/02/2020	Oklahoma St.	Tot2	0-0	300
*	10/09/2020	Kansas	W	2-0	300
*	10/16/2020	at West Virginia	L	1-2	184
*	10/23/2020	Kansas St.	W	4-0	300
*	10/30/2020	at Texas	L	0-1	843
*	11/06/2020	Oklahoma	Wot1	1-0	300
	03/18/2021	LSU	L	0-1	300
	03/27/2021	Louisiana	W	5-0	216
	04/01/2021	Texas	L	0-4	222
*	04/10/2021	at Oklahoma	W	2-1	115

_		
Team	stati	istics

	BAYLOR	OPP
SHOT STATISTICS		
Goals-Shot attempts	16-214	11-157
Goals scored per game	1.23	0.85
Shot pct.	.075	.070
Shots on goal-Attempts	104-214	71-157
SOG pct.	.486	.452
Shots/Game	16.5	12.1
Assists	12	11
GOAL BREAKDOWN		
Total Goals	16	11
Penalty	0	0
Unassisted	-	-
Overtime	1	1
Goals scored average	1.23	0.85
CORNER KICKS	68	61
Goals off corners	-	-
PENALTY KICKS	0-2	0-0
OFFSIDES	23	16
PENALTIES		
Fouls	147	115
Yellow cards	10	8
Red cards	0	0
ATTENDANCE		
Total	2238	1569
Dates/Avg Per Date	8/280	5/314
Neutral Site #/Avg	0/0	-

Record	Overall	Home	Away	Neutral
All Games	5-5-3	4-2-2	1-3-1	0-0-0
Conference	4-3-3	3-0-2	1-3-1	0-0-0
Non-Conference	1-2-0	1-2-0	0-0-0	0-0-0

#	Player	GP	G	Α	PTS	SH	SH%	SOG	SOG%	GWG	PK-ATT
9	Moon, Taylor	13	6	0	12	54	.111	30	.556	1	0-1
21	Henderson, Ally	13	3	1	7	24	.125	12	.500	1	0-0
14	Anthony, Mackenzie	13	2	2	6	45	.044	20	.444	2	0-0
28	Japic, Chloe	13	1	4	6	10	.100	5	.500	0	0-0
23	Cunningham, Giuliana	12	2	0	4	6	.333	4	.667	0	0-0
18	Kooiman, Elizabeth	11	1	1	3	11	.091	6	.545	0	0-0
24	Mack, Olivia	9	1	0	2	9	.111	4	.444	1	0-0
10	Algya, Maddie	12	0	2	2	15	.000	10	.667	0	0-1
7	Mueller, Gabby	13	0	1	1	20	.000	6	.300	0	0-0
35	Brown, Chloe	10	0	1	1	4	.000	1	.250	0	0-0
2	Hornyak, Sarah	13	0	0	0	11	.000	5	.455	0	0-0
13	Gorman, Michaela	5	0	0	0	3	.000	0	.000	0	0-0
17	Sumer, Tara	12	0	0	0	1	.000	0	.000	0	0-0
26	Schmidt, Abby	3	0	0	0	1	.000	1	1.000	0	0-0
5	Norman, Sarah	12	0	0	0	0	.000	0	.000	0	0-0
11	Kouns, Brooklyn	2	0	0	0	0	.000	0	.000	0	0-0
8	Wandt, Jennifer	13	0	0	0	0	.000	0	.000	0	0-0
16	Bryant, Madeline	1	0	0	0	0	.000	0	.000	0	0-0
29	Phelan, Julia	4	0	0	0	0	.000	0	.000	0	0-0
6	Ables, Kayley	13	0	0	0	0	.000	0	.000	0	0-0
34	Ghafari, Arianna	5	0	0	0	0	.000	0	.000	0	0-0
4	Reyna, Elena	1	0	0	0	0	.000	0	.000	0	0-0
Tot	tal	13	16	12	44	214	.075	104	.486	-	0-2
Op	ponents	13	11	11	33	157	.070	71	.452	-	0-0

##	Goalie	GP	MIN.	GA	GAAVG	SAVES	PCT	W-L-T	SHO/CBO
8 War	dt, Jennifer	13	1249:46	11	0.79	58	.841	5-5-3	7/0
TM TEA	И	-	00:00	0	0.00	2	1.000	0-0-0	0/0
Total		13	1249:46	11	0.79	60	.845	5-5-3	7
Oppone	nts	13	1249:46	16	1.15	88	.846	5-5-3	6

Goals by Periods

Team	1st	2nd	OT1	OT2	TOTAL
Baylor	4	11	1	0	16
Opponents	7	3	0	1	11

Shots by Periods

Team	1st	2nd	OT1	OT2	TOTAL
Baylor	101	96	11	6	214
Opponents	71	74	6	6	157

Saves by Periods

Team	1st	2nd	OT1	OT2	TOTAL
Baylor	24	33	3	0	60
Opponents	50	33	3	2	88

Corners by Periods

Team	1st	2nd	OT1	OT2	TOTAL
Baylor	28	36	2	2	68
Opponents	20	33	1	7	61

Fouls by Periods

Team	1st	2nd	OT1	OT2	TOTAL
Baylor	77	62	7	1	147
Opponents	54	56	4	1	115